
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

No. 
32 
66 
45 

144 
35 
41 

6 
149 

8 
05 
54 

110 
81 
69 

142 
21 

120 
70 

117 
1 

44 
2 
7 

49 
51 

5 
109 
199 
190 
189 

17 
37 

172 
50 

113 
27 
15 
75 
90 
11 
42 
10 
38 

133 

Name 
Michael Lewis 
Charlie Peter 
Mark Boden 
Tim Kezman 
Matthew O'Toole 
Chris Duncanson 
Nathan Martin 
Gregory Schermer 
Richard Baldwin 
Derek Kulach 
Van Hunter 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Simon Asselin 
Jeremy Butz 
Marc Cefalo 
Christopher Windsor 
Angelica Sprehe 
Derrick Ambrose 
Ethan Barker 
Gale Corley 
J. David Orem 
Paolo Salvatore 
James Weidenbaum 
David Hooker 
Matthew Davis 
Richard Kulach 
Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez 
Jose Osiris Pena 
David Fiorelli 
Olivier Jean Francois 
Whitfield Gregg 
Amy Mills 
Thomas Annunziata 
Joshua Hansen 
Boris  Said Jr 
William Snyder 
Brett Kowalski 
James Slechta 
Alain Tranchemontagne 
William Keeling 
Peter Davis 
Greg Abel 
Daniel Williams 
Alan Stubblefield 

Class 
GT3 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T3 
T2 
T2 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T3 
T4 
T4 
T3 
T3 
STU 
STU 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STU 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 
STL 

Overall BestTm 

2:23.711 
2:24.101 
2:24.900 
2:26.081 
2:27.828 
2:28.613 
2:28.858 
2:29.538 
2:29.619 
2:29.671 
2:31.996 
2:32.175 
2:34.351 
2:35.266 
2:35.327 
2:35.359 
2:35.470 
2:36.539 
2:36.946 
2:38.905 
2:40.307 
2:42.023 
2:44.593 
2:46.580 
2:48.228 
2:49.760 

2:28.224 
2:32.767 
2:33.111 
2:34.401 
2:34.893 
2:35.903 
2:36.680 
2:39.302 
2:39.975 
2:41.567 
2:42.726 
2:43.217 
2:43.417 
2:43.529 
2:43.822 
2:50.980 

In Session 
Sat Qualifying 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
S a t  O f f ic ia l  R a c e  R e s u lt s  
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sat Qualifying 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sat Qualifying 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sat Qualifying 
S a t  O f f ic ia l  R a c e  R e s u lt s  
Sunday Qualify ing 
S a t  O f f ic ia l  R a c e  R e s u lt s  
S a t  O f f ic ia l  R a c e  R e s u lt s  
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sunday Qualify ing 
S a t  O f f ic ia l  R a c e  R e s u lt s  
Sunday Qualify ing 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 

2nd Overall Time 

2:24.357 
2:24.536 
2:25.057 
2:26.084 
2:27.936 
2:28.967 
2:28.899 
2:30.748 
2:30.337 
2:30.563 
2:34.201 
2:33.951 
2:34.511 
2:35.716 
2:35.493 
2:35.618 
2:37.016 
2:37.256 
2:37.454 
2:39.483 
2:41.113 
2:42.207 
2:44.959 
2:46.965 
2:50.275 
2:52.572 

2:28.818 
2:33.395 
2:33.323 
2:34.904 
2:35.531 
2:35.959 
2:37.019 
2:39.763 
2:41.043 
2:42.023 
2:43.744 
2:43.523 
2:43.679 
2:45.454 
2:44.354 

2nd Session 

Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sat Official Race Results 
Sat Official Race Results 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sat Official Race Results 
Sat Official Race Results 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sat Official Race Results 
Sat Official Race Results 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sat Official Race Results 
Sat Official Race Results 
Sat Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Official Race Results 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sat Official Race Results 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sunday Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 
Sat Qualifying 

Make/Model 

Mazda RX-7 
BMW M2 CS R 
Porsche 997.1 C2 
Porsche 996 
Porsche 997.2 
BMW M3 
BMW M2 CS R 
Porsche 997.2 
Nissan 350Z 
Nissan 350Z 
Chevrolet Camaro SS 
BMW 330i 
BMW 330i 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda MX-5 
Subaru BRZ 
Mazda 3 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
BMW 330i 
Ford Mustang 
Honda S2000 
Mazda Miata 
Scion FRS 
Nissan 370Z 
BMW 330i 
Toyota GT86 
Ford Mustang 
Toyota 86 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Nissan 300ZX 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 
Acura Integra 
Mazda MX-5 
Mazda Miata 
Mazda Miata 

Hometown 

Poway CA 
Olathe KS 
Buffalo Grove IL 
Franksville WI 
Wilmette IL 
Manchaca TX 
Westminster CO 
Davenport IA 
Covington LA 
Albuquerque NM 
Shadow Hills CA 
Renton WA 
Sammamish WA 
Darnestown MD 
Swoyersville PA 
Thurmont MD 
little elm TX 
Brush Prairie WA 
Houston TX 
Willis TX 
Mercer Island WA 
San Antonio TX 
Boerne TX 
San Antonio TX 
Dallas TX 
Franklin TN 
Renton WA 
Miami FL 
Coppell TX 
Miami FL 
Bellevue WA 
Bellevue WA 
Holly Hill FL 
Burlington WI 
Escondido CA 
Southlake TX 
Las Cruces NM 
Moab UT 
Warwick RI 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Tomball TX 
Scottsbluff NE 
Tomball TX 
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