





Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour

Grp7 - STL/STU/T2/T3/T4

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles

Grp7 Sunday Race Grid

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Overall BestTm	In Session	d Overall Time	2nd Session	Make/Model	Hometown
1	32	Michael Lewis	GT3	2:23.711	Sat Qualifying	2:24.357	Sunday Qualifying	Mazda RX-7	Poway CA
2	66	Charlie Peter	T2	2:24.101	Sunday Qualifying	2:24.536	Sunday Qualifying	BMW M2 CS R	Olathe KS
3	45	Mark Boden	T2	2:24.900	Sunday Qualifying	2:25.057	Sat Official Race Results	Porsche 997.1 C2	Buffalo Grove IL
4	144	Tim Kezman	T2	2:26.081	Sat Official Race Re	2:26.084	Sat Official Race Results	Porsche 996	Franksville WI
5	35	Matthew O'Toole	T2	2:27.828	Sunday Qualifying	2:27.936	Sunday Qualifying	Porsche 997.2	Wilmette IL
6	41	Chris Duncanson	T2	2:28.613	Sunday Qualifying	2:28.967	Sunday Qualifying	BMW M3	Manchaca TX
7	6	Nathan Martin	T2	2:28.858	Sunday Qualifying	2:28.899	Sunday Qualifying	BMW M2 CS R	Westminster CO
8	149	Gregory Schermer	T2	2:29.538	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.748	Sunday Qualifying	Porsche 997.2	Davenport IA
9	8	Richard Baldwin	T3	2:29.619	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.337	Sunday Qualifying	Nissan 350Z	Covington LA
10	05	Derek Kulach	T3	2:29.671	Sunday Qualifying	2:30.563	Sunday Qualifying	Nissan 350Z	Albuquerque NM
11	54	Van Hunter	T2	2:31.996	Sunday Qualifying	2:34.201	Sunday Qualifying	Chevrolet Camaro SS	Shadow Hills CA
12	110	Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez	T2	2:32.175	Sunday Qualifying	2:33.951	Sunday Qualifying	BMW 330i	Renton WA
13	81	Simon Asselin	T3	2:34.351	Sunday Qualifying	2:34.511	Sat Qualifying	BMW 330i	Sammamish WA
14	69	Jeremy Butz	T4	2:35.266	Sunday Qualifying	2:35.716	Sunday Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Darnestown MD
15	142	Marc Cefalo	T4	2:35.327	Sunday Qualifying	2:35.493	Sunday Qualifying	Mazda MX-5	Swoyersville PA
16	21	Christopher Windsor	T4	2:35.359	Sunday Qualifying	2:35.618	Sunday Qualifying	Mazda MX-5	Thurmont MD
17	120	Angelica Sprehe	T4	2:35.470	Sunday Qualifying	2:37.016	Sat Official Race Results	Subaru BRZ	little elm TX
18	70	Derrick Ambrose	T4	2:36.539	Sat Qualifying	2:37.256	Sat Official Race Results	Mazda 3	Brush Prairie WA
19	117	Ethan Barker	T4	2:36.946	Sunday Qualifying	2:37.454	Sunday Qualifying	Mazda MX-5	Houston TX
20	1	Gale Corley	T4	2:38.905	Sat Qualifying	2:39.483	Sat Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Willis TX
21	44	J. David Orem	T3	2:40.307	Sunday Qualifying	2:41.113	Sunday Qualifying	BMW 330i	Mercer Island WA
22	2	Paolo Salvatore	T4	2:42.023	Sat Qualifying	2:42.207	Sat Official Race Results	Ford Mustang	San Antonio TX
23	7	James Weidenbaum	T3	2:44.593	Sat Official Race Re	2:44.959	Sat Official Race Results	Honda S2000	Boerne TX
24	49	David Hooker	T4	2:46.580	Sunday Qualifying	2:46.965	Sunday Qualifying	Mazda Miata	San Antonio TX
25	51	Matthew Davis	T4	2:48.228	Sat Official Race Re	2:50.275	Sat Official Race Results	Scion FRS	Dallas TX
26	5	Richard Kulach	T3	2:49.760	Sat Official Race Re	2:52.572	Sat Official Race Results	Nissan 370Z	Franklin TN
27	109	Gamaliel Aguilar-Gamez	T3		Sat Qualifying		Sat Qualifying	BMW 330i	Renton WA
28	199	Jose Osiris Pena	STU	2:28.224	Sat Qualifying	2:28.818	Sunday Qualifying	Toyota GT86	Miami FL
29	190	David Fiorelli	STU	2:32.767	Sat Qualifying	2:33.395	Sat Qualifying	Ford Mustang	Coppell TX
30	189	Olivier Jean François	STL	2:33.111	Sat Qualifying	2:33.323	Sat Qualifying	Toyota 86	Miami FL
31	17	Whitfield Gregg	STU	2:34.401	Sat Qualifying	2:34.904	Sat Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Bellevue WA
32	37	Amy Mills	STL	2:34.893	Sunday Qualifying	2:35.531	Sat Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Bellevue WA
33	172	Thomas Annunziata	STL	2:35.903	Sat Qualifying	2:35.959	Sat Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Holly Hill FL
34	50	Joshua Hansen	STL	2:36.680	Sat Qualifying	2:37.019	Sat Official Race Results	Mazda Miata	Burlington WI
35	113	Boris Said Jr	STL	2:39.302	Sat Qualifying	2:39.763	Sat Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Escondido CA
36	27	William Snyder	STL	2:39.975	Sat Qualifying	2:41.043	Sat Qualifying	Mazda MX-5	Southlake TX
37	15	Brett Kowalski	STL	2:41.567	Sunday Qualifying	2:42.023	Sunday Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Las Cruces NM
38	75	James Slechta	STU	2:42.726	Sunday Qualifying	2:43.744	Sat Official Race Results	Nissan 300ZX	Moab UT
39	90	Alain Tranchemontagne	STL	2:43.217	Sunday Qualifying	2:43.523	Sunday Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Warwick RI
40	11	William Keeling	STL	2:43.417	Sat Official Race Re	2:43.679	Sat Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Houston TX
41	42	Peter Davis	STL	2:43.529	Sunday Qualifying	2:45.454	Sunday Qualifying	Acura Integra	Dallas TX
42	10	Greg Abel	STL	2:43.822	Sat Qualifying	2:44.354	Sat Qualifying	Mazda MX-5	Tomball TX
43	38	Daniel Williams	STL	2:50.980	Sat Qualifying		Sat Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Scottsbluff NE
44	133	Alan Stubblefield	STL	2.30.300	Sat Qualifying		Sat Qualifying	Mazda Miata	Tomball TX
77	133	Man Stubblefield	JIL		Sat Qualitying			. Ideas i liaca	

Race Director: Mike West; Chief Steward: Jerry Wannarka

Track: Circuit of the Americas 3.41 miles CCW

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Printed: 2/6/2022 11:51:48 AM